JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG
April 12, 2007 Hearing Room HR B
5:00 PM Tapes 37 - 38
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Arnie Roblan

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Patti Smith
Sen. Kurt Schrader
Sen. Betsy Johnson

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURE OR ISSUES HEARD:

Informational Meeting: Discussion of framework for proposed amendments to Ballot Measure 37

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A 003 Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:12 pm
005 Co-Chair Prozanski
010 Co-Chair Macpherson
015 Co-Chair Prozanski
045 Co-Chair Macpherson
055 Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and
Development (EXHIBIT A)
126 Richard Whitman, Department of Justice
170 Co-Chair Prozanski
172 Whitman
420 Shetterly
38A 423 Whitman
026 Shetterly
035 Whitman
076 Shetterly
077 Whitman
095 Shetterly

100 Whitman



134
157
161
163
166
169
172
174
175
181
186
193
199
221
234
253
289
267
273
296
305

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Whitman
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Co-Chair Macpherson
Co-Chair Prozanski
Rep. Roblan
Whitman
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Co-Chair Prozanski
Shetterly

Rep. Garrard
Whitman

Co-Chair Prozanski
Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski
Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 6:20 pm
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