# JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

## TAPE LOG

#### April 12, 2007 Hearing Room HR B 5:00 PM Tapes 37 - 38

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Prozanski, Co-Chair
	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
	Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Patti Smith
	Sen. Kurt Schrader
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
STAFF I RESENT.	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURE OR ISSUES HEARD:**

## Informational Meeting: Discussion of framework for proposed amendments to Ballot Measure 37

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
37A	003	Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:12 pm
	005	Co-Chair Prozanski
	010	Co-Chair Macpherson
	015	Co-Chair Prozanski
	045	Co-Chair Macpherson
	055	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and
		Development (EXHIBIT A)
	126	Richard Whitman, Department of Justice
	170	Co-Chair Prozanski
	172	Whitman
	420	Shetterly
38A	423	Whitman
	026	Shetterly
	035	Whitman
	076	Shetterly
	077	Whitman
	095	Shetterly
	100	Whitman

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

134	Shetterly
157	Rep. Garrard
161	Whitman
163	Rep. Garrard
166	Whitman
169	Rep. Garrard
172	Whitman
174	Co-Chair Macpherson
175	Co-Chair Prozanski
181	Rep. Roblan
186	Whitman
193	Shetterly
199	Whitman
221	Co-Chair Prozanski
234	Shetterly
253	Rep. Garrard
289	Whitman
267	Co-Chair Prozanski
273	Shetterly
296	Co-Chair Prozanski
305	Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 6:20 pm

# EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Measure 37 Informational Meeting, Informational Packet, Lane Shetterly, 1 p